
·]00099 
NOTICE OF ACCELERATION AND NOTICE OF TRUSTEE'S SALE 

ASSERT AND PROTECT YOUR RIGHTS AS A MEMBER OF THE ARMED FORCES OF THE UNITED STATES. 
IF YOU ARE OR YOUR SPOUSE IS SERVING ON ACTIVE MILITARY DUTY, INCLUDING ACTIVE 
MILITARY DUTY AS A MEMBER OF THE TEXAS NATIONAL GUARD OR THE NATIONAL GUARD OF 
ANOTHER STATE OR AS A MEMBER OF A RESERVE COMPONENT OF THE ARMED FORCES OF THE 
UNITED STATES, PLEASE SEND WRITTEN NOTICE OF THE ACTIVE DUTY MILITARY SERVICE TO THE 
SENDER OF THIS NOTICE IMMEDIATELY. 

DEED OF TRUST INFORMATION: 
Date: 08/28/2017 

Grantor(s): SARAH E LEVINGS, A SINGLE WOMAN 
Original Mortgagee: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., SOLELY AS 

NOMINEE FOR WALLICK AND VOLK, INC., ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS 
Original Principal: $132,554.00 

Recording Information: Instrument 2017020769 
Property County: Guadalupe 

Property: (See Attached Exhibit "A") 
Reported Address: 112 CHURCH ST, SCHERTZ, TX 78154 

MORTGAGE SERVICING INFORMATION: 
The Mortgage Servicer, ifnot the Current Mortgagee, is representing the Current Mortgagee pursuant to a Mortgage 

Servicing Agreement. 
Current Mortgagee: Idaho Housing and Finance Association 
Mortgage Servicer: Idaho Housing and Finance Association 

Current Beneficiary: Idaho Housing and Finance Association 
Mortgage Servicer Address: 565 W. Myrtle, Boise, ID 83702 

SALE INFORMATION: 
Date of Sale: Tuesday, the 6th day of July, 2021 
Time of Sale: 11 :OOAM or within three hours thereafter. 
Place of Sale: AT THE NORTH PORCH OF THE GUADALUPE COUNTY COURTHOUSE in 

Guadalupe County, Texas, Or, if the preceding area(s) is/are no longer the area(s) 
designated by the Guadalupe County Commissioner's Court, at the area most recently 
designated by the Guadalupe County Commissioner's Court. 

WHEREAS, the above-named Grantor previously conveyed the above described property in trust to secure payment 
of the Note set forth in the above-described Deed of Trust; and 

WHEREAS, a default under the Note and Deed of Trust was declared; such default was reported to not have been 
cured; and all sums secured by such Deed of Trust were declared to be immediately due and payable; and 

WHEREAS, the original Trustee and any previously appointed Substitute Trustee has been removed and Deborah 
Martin, Troy Martin, Alexis Martin, Cassie Martin, Terri Martin, Deanna Ray or Shelby Martin, Braden Barnes, Michael 
Burns, Tori Jones, or Suzanne Suarez, any to act, have been appointed as Substitute Trustees and requested to sell the 
Property to satisfy the indebtedness: and 

WHEREAS, the undersigned law finn has been requested to provide these notices on behalf of the Current 
Mortgagee, Mortgage Servicer and Substitute Trustees; 

NOW, THEREFORE, NOTICE IS HEREBY GNEN of the foregoing matters and that: 
1. The maturity of the Note has been accelerated and all sums secured by the Deed of Trust have been declared to be 

immediately due and payable. 
2. Deborah Martin, Troy Martin, Alexis Martin, Cassie Martin, Terri Martin, Deanna Ray or Shelby Martin, Braden Barnes, 

Michael Burns, Tori Jones, or Suzanne Suarez, any to act, as Substitute Trustee will sell the Property to the highest 
bidder for cash on the date, at the place, and no earlier than the time set forth above in the Sale Information section of 
this notice. The sale will begin within three hours after that time. 

3. This sale shall be subject to any legal impediments to the sale of the Property and to any exceptions referenced in the 
Deed of Trust or appearing of record to the extent the same are still in effect and shall not cover any property that has 
been released from the lien of the Deed of Trust 

,;-) ,. 0 

~ i -
~ --- ;o 
~ ,... _, .. -. ,..,..,.1 :::w m 
~;,:. 

N 
() 

c-,rr-
c:;(J) N rn 
):>-')> 

c::,7- -<l<i-~- > ..... r-r, :JC 
Sffr rn ,.., 9 n 0 

-i 
0 

-< 

w 

"'' 

9658-0463 2147031110 PGl POSTPKG 

http:132,554.00


4. No warranties, express or implied, including but not limited to the implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a 
particular purpose shall be conveyed at the sale, save and except the Grantor's warranties specifically authorized by the 
Grantor in the Deed of Trust. The property shall be offered "AS-IS", purchasers will buy the property "at the 
purchaser's own risk" and "at his peril", and no representation is made concerning the quality or nature of title to be 
acquired. Purchasers will receive whatever interest Grantor and Grantor's assigns have in the property, subject to any 
liens or interests of any kind that may survive the sale. Interested persons are encouraged to consult counsel of their 
choice prior to participating in the sale of the property. 

Substitute Trustee(I): Deborah Martin, Troy Martin, Alexis Martin, Cassie Martin, Terri Martin, Deanna Ray or Shelby 
Martin, Braden Barnes, Michael Burns, Tori Jones, or Suzanne Suarez, any to act. 

Substitute Trustee Address; 14841 Dallas Parkway, Suite 425, Dallas, TX 75254 

Document Prepared by: 
Bonial & Associates, P.C. 
14841 Dallas Parkway, Suite 425, Dallas, TX 75254 
AS ATTORNEY FOR THE HEREIN 
IDENTIFIED MORTGAGEE AND/OR 
MORTGAGE SERVICER 

Certificate of Posting 

I am / whose address is 14841 Dallas Parkway, Suite 425, Dallas, TX 75254. I declare 
under penal of p rjury that on ....f..C'.J~"-1-.L..!!~~-=~ I filed and / or recorded this Notice of Foreclosure Sale at the 
office of the Guadalupe County C erk and caused it to be posted at the location directed by the Guadalupe County 
Commissioners Court. 

LOT 8, FISCHER ADDITION, CITY OF SCHERTZ, GUADALUPE COUNTY, TEXAS, AS DESCRIBED IN 
INSTRUMENT RECORDED IN VOLUME 196, PAGE 258, DEED RECORDS OF GUADALUPE COUNTY, TEXAS. 

Return to: Bonial & Associates, P.C., 14841 Dallas Parkway, Suite 425, Dallas, TX 75254 

9658-0463 2147031110 PG2 POSTPKG 



000124 

l79TOLLERD 00000009233693 
CIBOLO, TX 78 l08 

NOTICE OF (SUBSTITUTE) TRUSTEE'S SALE 

Assert and protect your rights as a member of the armed forces of the United States. If you are or your spouse is 
serving on active military duty, including active military duty as a member of the Texas National Guard or the 
National Guard of another state or as a member of a reserve component of the armed forces of the United States, 
please send written notice of the active duty military service to the sender of this notice immediately. 

1. Date, Time, and Place of Sale. 

Date: July 06, 2021 
Time: The sale will begin at 11 :00 AM or not later than three hours after that time. 
Place: THE NORTH PORCH OF THE GUADALUPE COUNTY COURTHOUSE OR AS DESIGNATED BY THE 

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS or as designated by the county commissioners. 

2. Terms of Sale. Cash. 

3. Instrument to be Foreclosed. The Instrument to be foreclosed is the Deed of Trust or Contract Lien dated July 20, 
1999 and recorded in Document VOLUME 1450, PAGE 0395 real property records of GUADALUPE County, Texas, with 
CHARLES J NOEL AND VICTORIA NOEL, grantor(s) and THE CIT GROUP/SALES FINANCING, INC., mortgagee. 

4. Obligations Secured. Deed of Trust or Contract Lien executed by CHARLES J NOEL AND VICTORIA NOEL, 
securing the payment of the indebtednesses in the original principal amount of $96,345.70, and obligations therein described 
including but not limited to the promissory note and all modifications, renewals and extensions of the promissory note. U.S. 
BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE, FOR LEHMAN ABS MANUFACTURED HOUSING CONTRACT 
SENIOR/SUBORDINATE ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATE TRUST, SERIES 2001-B is the current mortgagee of the note 
and Deed of Trust or Contract Lien. 

5. Property to Be Sold. The property to be sold is described in the attached Exhibit A. 

6. Mortgage Servicer Information. The Mortgage Servicer is authorized to represent the Mortgagee by virtue of a 
servicing agreement with the Mortgagee. Pursuant to the Servicing Agreement and Texas Property Code § 51.0025, the 
Mortgage Servicer is authorized to collect the debt and to administer any resulting foreclosure of the lien securing the 
Property referenced above. NEWREZ LLC F/K/A NEW PENN FINANCIAL, LLC d/b/a SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE 
SERVICING, as Mortgage Servicer, is representing the current mortgagee, whose address is: 

,,, 
C, c/o NEWREZ LLC F/K/A NEW PENN FINANCIAL, LLC d/b/a SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING ;;r;, c:: "'-:» -< ;z; c::, 55 BEATTIE PLACE -I I ~ 
-< ;:o MAILSTOP 015 ("') 

r-:i . > GREENVILLE, SC 29601 ·-· :x m -< ~,~ (') c.•,Pi 
c;cn w ('!1 '.I.•)> 

~~ -0 
~P,l 3: < -er- m l"'I r:-! 0 C, 
0 N c:: :z:: ~ ..... 
-< 

llll 1111111111111111111111111111 1111111111 1111111111111111111111111 llll lllll 111111111111111111 
FCTX_NTSS.rpt (11/17/2020)-S Ver--03 NTSS00000009233693 Pagel of3 

http:96,345.70


179TOLLERD 00000009233693 
CIBOLO, TX 78108 

THIS INSTRUMENT APPOINTS THE SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE(S} IDENTIFIED TO SELL THE PROPERTY 
DESCRIBED IN THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IDENTIFIED IN THIS NOTICE OF SALE THE PERSON 
SIGNING THIS NOTICE JS THE ATTORNEY OR AUTHORIZED AGENT OF THE MORTGAGEE OR 
MORTGAGE SERVICER. 

The undersigned as attorney for the mortgagee or mortgage servicer does herby remove the original trustee and all successor 
substitute trustees and appoints in their steed BRUCE NEYLAND OR ALLISON ASKEW whose address is c/o BARRETT 
DAFFIN FRAPPIER TURNER & ENGEL, LLP, 4004 Belt Line Road, Suite JOO, Addison, Texas 75001-4320 as Substitute 
Trustee, who shall hereafter exercise all powers and duties set aside to the said original trustee under the said Deed of Trust; 
and, further does hereby request, authorize, and instruct said Substitute Trustee to conduct and direct the execution ol 
remedies set aside to the beneficiary therein. 

Israel Saucedo 

Certificate of Posting 

My name is __________________ , and my address is c/o 4004 Belt Line Road, Suite 100, 

Addison, Texas 75001-4320. I declare under penalty of perjury that on ___________ I filed at the office 

of the GUADALUPE County Clerk and caused to be posted at the GUADALUPE County courthouse this notice of sale. 

Declarants Name: ________________ _ 

Date: ____________________ _ 

FCTX_NTSS.rpt (I l/17t.l020)·S Ver--03 Page 2of3 



179TOLLERD 00000009233693 
CIBOLO, TX 78108 

00000009233693 GUADALUPE 

BEING A 0.747 ACRE TRACT SIUTATED IN THE JERONIMO LEAL SURVEY, A-210, GUADALUPE COUNTY, TEXAS. SAID 
0.747 ACRE TRACT IS THE RESIDUE OF A TRACT CALLED 5.00ACRES IN CONVEYENCE FROM JOHN C. TAYLOR TO 
EDMOND W. BUSCH RECORDED IN VOLUME 1023 AT PAGE 5IOOF THE OFFICIAL RECORDS OF SAID COUNTY AND 
BEING DESCRIBED BY METES AND BOUNDS AS FOLLOWS: 

BEGINNING AT A 1/2 INCH DIAMETER REBAR FOUND MARKING THE NORTH CORNER OF THE TRACT HEREIN 
DESCRIBED, LYING AND BEING IN THE COMMON LINE OF SAID 5.00 ACRE TRACT AND COUNTY ROAD NO. 373 (AKA 
TOLLE ROAD) AND BEING THE EAST CORNER OF OF A TRACT CALLED 0.748ACRES DESCRIBED IN VOLUME 1396AT 
PAGE334; 

THENCE WITH THE NORTHEAST LINE OF THE TRACT HEREIN DESCRIBED, SAME BEING A SEGMENT OF THE 
COMMON LINE OF SAID 5.00 ACRE TRACT AND SAID TOLLE ROAD, S 28 DEGREES 37' 36" E (CALLED S 28 DEGREES 33' 
05" E) 120.17 FEET TO A 1/2 INCH DIAMETER REBAR FOUND AT A THREE-WAY FENCE CORNER MARKING THE EAST 
CORNER OF THE TRACT HEREIN DESCRIBED, SAME BEING IN THE EAST CORNER OF SAID RESIDUE OF 5.00 ACRE 
TRACT AND THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF A TRACT CALLED 3.51 ACRES DESCRIBED IN VOLUME 1271 AT PAGE 421; 

THENCE WITH A FENCE ALONG THE SOUTHEAST LINE OF THE TRACT HEREIN DESCRIBED, SAME BEING A SEGMENT 
OF THE COMMON LINE OF SAID RESIDUE OF 5.00ACRE TRACT WITH THAT OF SAID 3.51 ACRE TRACT, S 61 DEGREES 
13' 31'' W 270.93 FEET (CALLED N 61 DEGREES 13' 31" E 270.82FEET IN VOLUME 1271 AT PAGE 421) TO A 1/2INCH 
DIAMETER REBAR FOUND AT A TWQ..WAY FENCE CORNER MAR.KING THE SOUTH CORNER OF THE TRACT HEREIN 
DESCRIBED, SAME BEING THE SOUTH CORNER OF SAID RESIDUE OF 5.00 ACRE TRACT AND BEING A RE-ENTRANT 
CORNER OF SAID 3.51 ACRE TRACT; 

THENCE WITH THE SOUTHWEST LINE OF THE TRACT HEREIN DESCRIBED, SAME BEING A SEGMENT OF THE 
COMMON LINE OF SAID RESIDUE OF 5.00 ACRE TRACT WITH THAT OF SAID 3.51 ACRE TRACT, N 28 DEGREES 32' 44" W 
120.00 FEET (CALLED S 28 DEGREES 34' 40" E IN VOLUME 1271 AT PAGE 421) TO A 1/2 INCH DIAMETER REBAR FOUND 
MARKING THE WEST CORNER OF THE TRACT HEREIN DESCRIBED AND BEING THE SOUTH CORNER OF SAID 0.748 
ACRE TRACT; 

THENCE WITH THE NORTH WEST LINE OF THE TRACT HEREIN DESCRIBED, SAME BEING THE COMMON LINE OF SAID 
RESIDUE OF 5.00 ACRE TRACT WITH THAT OF SAID 0.748 ACRE TRACT, N 61 DEGREES 11' 21" E 270.76 FEET (CALLED S 
61 DEGREES 11' 21" W 270.76FEET IN VOLUME 1396AT PAGE 334) TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING AND CONTAINING 
0.747 OF AN ACRE OF LAND. 

FCTX_NTSS.rpt (11/17/2020)-,S Ver-03 Page 3 of3 



00014" 
NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE SALE 

Assert and protect your rights as a member of the armed forces of the United States. If you 
are or your spouse is serving on active military duty, including active military duty as a member of the 
Texas National Guard or the National Guard of another state or as a member of a reserve component 
of the armed forces of the United States, please send written notice of the active duty military service 
to the sender of this notice immediately. 

I . Property to Be Sold The property to be sold is described as follows: 

Lot 65, Block 2, Deer Creek Subdivision, Section 1, Phase 8, in the City of Cibolo, Guadalupe 
County, Texas, according to the plat thereof recorded in Volume 6, Page 334, Map and Plat Records of 
Guadalupe County, Texas. 

2. Instrument to be Foreclosed. The instrument to be foreclosed is the deerl of tii-ist recorded in 
~ C: -Document No. 201999024495 of the real property records of Guadalupe County, Texa . ~ ~ 

-< - ..,.., 
n (_ ;<.t 

3. Date, Time, and Place of Sale. The sale is scheduled to be held at the fo ~te, pe, lr1ac~· 
place: ;;rri I J 

c::w '° rn 
f;';):> --

Date: July 6, 2021 >25 -0 < 
rr,1 :JC: 
~r n, 

Time: The sale will begin no earlier than 1 :00 p.m. or no later than three the~fter.f'!'1rhe S 
0 <..> 

will be completed by no later than 4:00 p.m. i (Aj --< 
Place: Guadalupe County Courthouse in Seguin, Texas, the area designated by the Guadalupe 

County Commissioner's Court. 

The deed of trust permits the beneficiary to postpone, withdraw, or reschedule the sale for another 
day. In that case, the trustee or substitute trustee under the deed of trust need not appear at the date, time, 
and place of a scheduled sale to announce the postponement, withdrawal, or rescheduling. Notice of the date 
of any rescheduled foreclosure sale will be reposted and refiled in accordance with the posting and filing 
requirements of the Texas Property Code. The reposting or refiling may be after the date originally 
scheduled for this sale. 

4. Terms of Sale. The sale will be conducted as a public auction to the highest bidder for cash, subject 
to the provisions of the deed of trust permitting the beneficiary thereunder to have the bid credited to the note 
up to the amount of the unpaid debt secured by the deed of trust at the time of sale. 

Those desiring to purchase the property will need to demonstrate their ability to pay their bid 
immediately in cash if their bid is accepted. 

The sale will be made expressly subject to any title matters set forth in the deed of trust, but 
prospective bidders are reminded that by law the sale will necessarily be made subject to all prior matters of 
record affecting the property, if any, to the extent that they remain in force and effect and have not been 
subordinated to the deed of trust. The sale shall not cover any part of the property that has been released of 
public record from the lien of the deed of trust. Prospective bidders are strongly urged to examine the 
applicable property records to determine the nature and extent of such matters, if any. 

Pursuant to the deed of trust, the beneficiary has the right to direct the Trustee to sell the property in 
one or more parcels and/or to sell all or only part of the property. 



Pursuant to section 51.009 of the Texas Property Code, the property will be sold in "as is, where is" 
condition, without any express or implied warranties, except as to the warranties of title (if any) provided for 
under the deed of trust. Prospective bidders are advised to conduct an independent investigation of the 
nature and physical condition of the property. 

Pursuant to section 51.0075 of the Texas Property Code, the trustee reserves the right to set further 
reasonable conditions for conducting the sale. Any such further conditions shall be announced before 
bidding is opened for the first sale of the day held by the trustee or any substitute trustee. 

5. Type of Sale. The sale is a nonjudicial deed-of-trust lien foreclosure sale being conducted pursuant 
to the power of sale granted by the deed of trust executed by Bruce Lee Esquivel and Mary Lou Esquivel. 

The real property and personal property encumbered by the deed of trust will be sold at the sale in 
accordance with the provisions of the deed of trust and as pennitted by section 9.604(a) of the Texas 
Business and Commerce Code. 

6. Obligations Secured The deed of trust provides that it secures the payment of the indebtednesses 
and obligations therein described (collectively, the "Obligations") including but not limited to the promissory 
note in the original principal amount of $228,650.00, executed by Bruce Lee Esquivel and Mary Lou 
Esquivel, and payable to the order of DFW Road Services, Inc. Jubrail Abbasi and Yousef Issa are the 
current owners and holders of the Obligations and are the beneficiaries under the deed of trust. 

Questions concerning the sale may be directed to the undersigned or to the beneficiaries, Jubrail 
Abbasi and Yousef Issa at 8522 Vineyard Mist, San Antonio, TX 78255 or 2505 Hurstview Dr., Hurst TX 
76054. 

7. Default and Request to Act. Default has occurred under the deed of trust, and the beneficiary has 
requested me, as trustee, to conduct this sale. Notice is given that before the sale the beneficiary may appoint 
another person substitute trustee to conduct the sale. 

Dated: June 9, 2021. 

Roberto A. Ramirez 
Substitute Trustee 
14855 Blanco Rd. Suite 102 
San Antonio, TX 78216 
P: 210-236-5452 
ram irez@rmz-law .corn 

http:228,650.00


000148 

NOTICE OF TRUSTEE'S SALE 

OWNER OF RECORD: Sergio Martinez 
LIEN HOLDER: Falcon Ridge Homeowners Association, Inc. 
AMOUNT OF LIEN: $2,468.48* (homeowner assessments, late fees, attorney's 

fees and expenses) 
*Does not include semi-annual assessment of $185.00 to be 
levied July l, 2021 

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 105 Wright Landing, Cibolo, Texas 78108 
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Lot 15, Block 20, Falcon Ridge Subdivision, Unit 3, 

Guadalupe County, Texas 

Notice is hereby given that the above-described Property is encumbered and the Owner is 
legally indebted to the lien holder in the amount set forth above for due but unpaid owner's 
association assessments, late fees, legal expenses, and filing fees, levied and authorized pursuant 
to the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for Falcon Ridge, Planned Unit 
Development, executed on February 14, 2002, recorded in Volume 1681, Page 309, Official 
Public Records of Real Property of Guadalupe County, Texas, as amended by the Certificate of 
Annexation to Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for Falcon Ridge Planned 
Unit Development (Unit 3) executed on March 17, 2003, recorded in Volume 1819, Page 135, 
Official Public Records of Real Property of Guadalupe County, Texas as amended. Notice is 
further given that the amount of the Lien may increase if future assessments are not timely paid, 
and said subsequent indebtedness will be secured by the Lien herein described. 

Falcon Ridge Homeowners Association, Inc. hereby gives notice that the above-described 
Property will be auctioned for sale at a public sale held at the place designated for public 
foreclosure auctions by the Commissioners of Guadalupe County, Texas. The sale shall 
commence no earlier than 10:00 a.m. on July 6, 2021. The property will be sold to the highest 
bidder for cash or some other form of payment acceptable to the Lien Holder. 

Pursuant to the Texas Property Code, the Owner of the Property may have:,a rijt, n~ 
later than the 180th day after the date written notice of the sale is mailed to the Own< to rtdee~ 
the Property. The purchaser at the foreclosure sale may not transfer ownership of o~ e 
a person other than the redeeming Owner during the redemption period. 

Executed on June 9, 2021. 

':'."-. 
~2'. 
C)f'! 
i:;;v" 
::>� 
~?.': 
r-m 

:z: 
O 

, 
::X 

FALCON RIDGE HOMEOWNERS 
~r-
~ iSi 

ASSOCIATION, INC., a Texas non-R 
corporation 

< 
rn 
0 

http:2,468.48


STATE OF TEXAS § 
§ 

COUNTY OF BEXAR § 

Before me, the undersigned notary public, on this day personally appeared Tom L. 
Newton, Jr., acting on behalf of FALCON RIDGE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC., 
known to me or proved to me by presentation to me of a governmentally-issued identification 
card to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged 
to me that they executed it for the purposes and consideration expressed in it. 

Given under my hand and seal of office on June 9, 2021. 

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: 
Tom L. Newton, Jr. 
Allen, Stein & Durbin, P.C. 
P. 0. Box 101507 
San Antonio, Texas 78201 

05284.0055.2115519/jh 

-2-



---

000150 

NOTICE OF TRUSTEE'S SALE 

OWNER OF RECORD: A dale Y. Moses 
LIEN HOLDER: Cibolo Vistas Homeowners Association 
AMOUNT OF LIEN: $4,791.41 ($1,1758.41 * homeowner assessments and late 

fees; $3,033.00 attorney's fees and expenses) 
*Does not include semi-annual assessment of $165.00 to be 
levied July 1, 2021 

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 128 Vista Del Rey, Cibolo, Texas 78108 
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Lot 41, Block 9, Cibolo Vistas Subdivision, Phase 1, 

Guadalupe County, Texas 

Notice is hereby given that the above-described Property is encumbered and the Owner is 
legally indebted to the lien holder in the amount set forth above for due but unpaid owner's 
association assessments, late fees, legal expenses, and filing fees, levied and authorized pursuant 
to the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for Cibolo Vistas, Phase- I, and 
Providing for Cibolo Vistas Homeowners Association, executed on March 23, 2007, recorded in 
Volume 2457, Page 214, Official Public Records of Real Property of Guadalupe County, Texas 
as amended. Notice is further given that the amount of the Lien may increase if future 
assessments are not timely paid, and said subsequent indebtedness will be secured by the Lien 
herein described. 

Cibolo Vistas Homeowners Association hereby gives notice that the above-described 
Property will be auctioned for sale at a public sale held at the place designated for public 
foreclosure auctions by the Commissioners of Guadalupe County, Texas. The sale shall 
commence no earlier than 10:00 a.m. on July 6, 2021. The property will be sold to the highest 
bidder for cash or some other form of payment acceptable to the Lien Holder. 

Pursuant to the Texas Property Code, the Owner of the Property may have a right, not 
later than the 180th day after the date written notice of the sale is mailed to the Owner, to redeem 
the Property. The purchaser at the foreclosure sale may not transfer ownership of the Property to 
a person other than the redeeming Owner during the redemption period. 

Executed on June 8, 2021. 

--< 

,._.,. 
c::,, 
~ 

:::0 '- m C: :z C> 
0 rn 
-0 
:I: < rn 
~ 
0 
cc 

0 


